City of Busselton
Geographe Bay

Register of Fees, Expenses and Allowances Paid to Elected Members
Local Government Act 1995 s 5.96A. | Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996. r 29C(2)(f)

This register is updated to the City of Busselton website each financial year, pursuant to s5.96A of the Local Government Act
1995 and Regs 29C(2)(f )& (6) of the Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996. The following register includes
fees, expenses or allowances paid to each elected member during the period 1 July 2024 to 30 June 2025.

Elected Member

Allowance Allowance

Phill Cronin

Mayoral Deputy Mayor

Elected Members

Allowance

ICT Allowance

Travel Expenses

Childcare Expenses

Totals

Anne Ryan

Richard Beecroft

Jarrod Kennedy

Mikayla Love

Andrew Macnish

$97,115.04 $51,411.96 $3,500.04 $152,027.04
$24,278.76 $34,278.00 $3,500.04 $1,918.16 $63,974.96

$34,278.00 $3,500.04 $439.48 $38,217.52

$34,278.00 $3,500.04 $1,108.26 $38,886.30

$34,278.00 $3,500.04 $685.75 $38,463.79

$34,278.00 $3,500.04 $243.03 $663.76 $38,684.83

$34,278.00 $3,500.04 $407.58 $579.26 $38,764.88

$34,278.00 $3,500.04 $2,140.08 $39,918.12

$97,115.04 $24,278.76
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$34,278.00

$325,635.96

$3,500.04

$31,500.36

$6,924.34

$1,243.02

$37,778.04
$486,715.48




