

Register of Fees, Expenses and Allowances Paid to Elected Members

Local Government Act 1995 s 5.96A. | Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996. r 29C(2)(f)

This register is updated to the City of Busselton website each financial year, pursuant to s5.96A of the *Local Government Act* 1995 and Regs 29C(2)(f) & (6) of the *Local Government (Administration) Regulations* 1996. The following register includes fees, expenses or allowances paid to each elected member during the period 1 July 2024 to 30 June 2025.

Elected Member	Mayoral Allowance	Deputy Mayor Allowance	Elected Members Allowance	ICT Allowance	Travel Expenses	Childcare Expenses	Totals
Phill Cronin	\$97,115.04		\$51,411.96	\$3,500.04			\$152,027.04
Anne Ryan		\$24,278.76	\$34,278.00	\$3,500.04	\$1,918.16		\$63,974.96
Richard Beecroft			\$34,278.00	\$3,500.04	\$439.48		\$38,217.52
Kate Cox			\$34,278.00	\$3,500.04	\$1,108.26		\$38,886.30
Val Kaigg			\$34,278.00	\$3,500.04	\$685.75		\$38,463.79
Jarrod Kennedy			\$34,278.00	\$3,500.04	\$243.03	\$663.76	\$38,684.83
Mikayla Love			\$34,278.00	\$3,500.04	\$407.58	\$579.26	\$38,764.88
Andrew Macnish			\$34,278.00	\$3,500.04	\$2,140.08		\$39,918.12
Jodie Lee			\$34,278.00	\$3,500.04			\$37,778.04
Totals	\$97,115.04	\$24,278.76	\$325,635.96	\$31,500.36	\$6,924.34	\$1,243.02	\$486,715.48